MARSING RURAL FIRE DISTRICT August 12, 2024 Regular Meeting Agenda

The order of the Agenda may be Amended by a Quorum of the Board.

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Roll call:
- 3. Guest Items:
- 4. Minutes Approval: July 8, 2024, Regular Meeting Minutes. *Action Item:* Approve Minutes
- Secretary-Treasurer's Report: August 12, 2024, Report: Action Item: Approve Secretary-Treasurer's Report Action Item: Pay Bills
- 6. Fire Chief's Report: Action items may result from this report.
- 7. Marsing Ambulance Service Report: Action items may result from this report.

8. Old business:

a. FY24-25 Budget Schedule: Public Hearing, August 12, 2024

9. New business:

- a. Owyhee County Intergovernmental Agreement Action Item: Approve Resolution for Agreement
- 10. Next meeting: September 9, 2024, 6:00 PM
- 11. Adjournment:

Posted by:

Nancy Bush, Secretary/Treasurer August 10, 2024